
KMSCL – e-tender for the Procurement of Drugs/Supplies (Category III-VIII) for the year 2024-25 Page 1 
of 3 

 

  
 

KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,  
(Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala) 

Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14 
Tele Fax No : 0471-2945647, 0471-2945600 

Email id : edrugs.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
CIN : U24233KL2007SGC021616  

 

Essential Drugs Division www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in 
No. KMSCL/ED/40/2023                    Date : 12.06.2024

CORRIGENDUM 
 

(Drugs/Supplies – Category III-VIII) 
 
 

Sub :- KMSCL – E-tender for the Procurement of Drugs/ Supplies for the year 2024-25 
- Technical Bid Evaluation – List of selected/ rejected bidders/ products for price 
bid evaluation – Corrigendum published – reg. 

Ref :- 1. E-tender No. KMSCL/ED/III-VIII/RC/2023/021 Dated 23.12.2023  

  2. This Office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/40/2023 Dated 17.05.2024 

  3. This Office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/40/2023 Dated 11.06.2024 
  

Technical bids submitted in response to the e-tender referred 1st above for the 

Procurement of Drugs/ Supplies for the year 2024-25 along with the clarifications/ 

complaints received in respect of the notice 2nd cited were scrutinized.  

The list of selected/rejected bidders/products based on the scrutiny of the 

documents/complaints, factory inspection and sample evaluation was published vide 

notice 3rd cited.  

In continuation to the representation received from the prospective bidder, 

Corrigendum is hereby made against this office notice referred 3rd above on List of 

selected/ rejected bidders/ products for price bid evaluation. 

 

 The offer of M/s. Poly Medicure Ltd., New Delhi for S27095 URINE COLLECTION 

BAG WITH VALVE OUTLET, 2 Litre, is rejected based on the factory inspection 

conducted on the manufacturing unit (MFG/MD/2019/000147, dtd 27.08.2019) on 

09.12.2022 instead of S27039 - DISPOSABLE THREE WAY STOPCOCK, 1 unit. 

 



KMSCL – e-tender for the Procurement of Drugs/Supplies (Category III-VIII) for the year 2024-25 Page 2 
of 3 

 

Corrigendum made against this office notice referred 3rd above is corrected and to 

be read as follows;  

Bid No. 4 M/s. Poly Medicure Ltd., New Delhi 

Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name Strength Unit Decision Taken 

1. S27009 
BLOOD ADMINISTRATION SET WITH 
MICROAGREGATE FILTER 

Ml 1 No 
 

1. Offer of the firm for 
S27095 - URINE 
COLLECTION BAG 
WITH VALVE OUTLET, 
2 Litre, 1 No is rejected 
based on the factory 
inspection conducted on 
the manufacturing unit 
(Plot no.104-105 Sector-
59, HSIDC, Indl. Area, 
Ballabhgarh, Distt. 
Faridabad, Haryana) on 
09.12.2022 

2. The samples   submitted 
for the following items for 
qualitative   evaluation as 
per clause 6.16 of the 
tender document is 
rejected by the technical 
committee. 

S27256 - DISPOSABLE 
CVP CATHETER TRIPLE 
LUMEN (SELDINGER 
TECHNIQUE) 7F  

 
S27238 - SPINAL NEEDLE 
SIZE 25 G 

 

The offer of all other products 
is accepted. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

2. S27256 
DISPOSABLE CVP CATHETER TRIPLE 
LUMEN (SELDINGER TECHNIQUE) 

7F 1 No 

3. S27291 FISTULA NEEDLE 16 G 1 No 

4. S27292 FISTULA NEEDLE 17 G 1 No 

5. S27038 I.V. CANNULA 24 G 1 No 

6. S27034 I.V.CANNULA WITH INJECTION PORT 16 G 1 No 

7. S27035 I.V.CANNULA WITH INJECTION PORT 18 G 1 No 

8. S27036 I.V.CANNULA WITH INJECTION PORT 20 G 1 No 

9. S27037 I.V.CANNULA WITH INJECTION PORT 22 G 1 No 

10. S27246 I.V.SET WITH 22G NEEDLE (ISO 8536) 1 Unit 1 No 

11. S27041 SPINAL NEEDLE SIZE 23 G 1 No 

12. S27238 SPINAL NEEDLE SIZE 25 G 1 No 

13. S27274 SPINAL NEEDLE SIZE 27 G 1 No 

14. S27039 
DISPOSABLE THREE WAY 
STOPCOCK 

1 Unit 1 No 

15. S27045 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 2.5 1 Unit 1 No 

16. S27046 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3.0 1 Unit 1 No 

17. S27047 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3.5 1 Unit 1 No 

18 S27048 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 4.0 1 Unit 1 No 

19. S27049 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 4.5 1 Unit 1 No 

20. S27050 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 5.0 1 Unit 1 No 

21. S27051 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 5.5 1 Unit 1 No 

22. S27054 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 5.5 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

23. S27055 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 6.0 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

24. S27056 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 6.5 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

25. S27057 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 7.0 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

26. S27058 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 7.5 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

27. S27059 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 8.0 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

28 S27060 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 8.5 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

29 S27061 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 9.0 WITH CUFF 1 Unit 1 No 

30 S27069 INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 4F 1 No 

31 S27070 INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 10F 1 No 

32 S27071 INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 5F 1 No 

33 S27072 INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 6F 1 No 



KMSCL – e-tender for the Procurement of Drugs/Supplies (Category III-VIII) for the year 2024-25 Page 3 
of 3 

 

Bid No. 4 M/s. Poly Medicure Ltd., New Delhi 

Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name Strength Unit Decision Taken 

34 S27073 INFANT FEEDING TUBE SIZE 8F 1 No 

35 S27221 NELATON CATHETER SIZE 12 1 No 

36 S27076 RYLES TUBE SIZE 10 F 1 No 

37 S27077 RYLES TUBE SIZE 12 F 1 No 

38 S27079 RYLES TUBE SIZE 16 F 1 No 

39 S27089 SUCTION CATHETER SIZE – 10 1 No 

40 S27090 SUCTION CATHETER SIZE – 12 1 No 

41 S27091 SUCTION CATHETER SIZE – 14 1 No 

42 S27092 SUCTION CATHETER SIZE – 6 1 No 

43 S27093 SUCTION CATHETER SIZE – 8 1 No 

44 S27233 UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP - 1 No 

45 S27095 
URINE COLLECTION BAG WITH VALVE 
OUTLET 

2 Litre 1 No 

46 S27068 

YANKAUER SUCTION SET (Vacusuck 
Set) - MOULDED TRANSPARENT 
HAVING NO JOINTS ON THE SURFACE 
OF THE TUBING 

2.5 M 1 No 

 

 
   

MANAGING DIRECTOR  
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD. 

(TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY) 

 

sd/-


